TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM536581

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sebela International Limited		07/30/2019	limited company (ltd.): IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sebela Ireland Limited		
Street Address:	3rd Floor, West Wing, Adelaide Chambers		
Internal Address:	Peter Street		
City:	Dublin		
State/Country:	IRELAND		
Postal Code:	8		
Entity Type:	Company: IRELAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87553436	ECPREP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7037161180 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-716-1191

Email: eteas@gbpatent.com Jeffrey H. Handelsman **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C. Address Line 2: 1950 Roland Clarke Place Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191-1411

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900511049

Name: Jeffrey H. Handelsman

Address Line 1: Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.

Address Line 2: 1950 Roland Clarke Place

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191-1411

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Handelsman, MD Bar (T52989)
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey H. Handelsman/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006720 FRAME: 0332**

DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2019				
Total Attachments: 5					
source=Executed Trademark Assignme	nt (04011597)#page1.tif				
source=Executed Trademark Assignment (04011597)#page2.tif					
source=Executed Trademark Assignment (04011597)#page3.tif					
source=Executed Trademark Assignment (04011597)#page4.tif					
source=Executed Trademark Assignment (04011597)#page5.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 006720 FRAME: 0333

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into as of July 30, 2019 ("Trademark Assignment"), by and between Sebela International Limited a limited company incorporated under the laws of Ireland ("SINTL" or "Assignor"), located at H.P. House, 21 Laffan Street, Hamilton HM 09, Bermuda and Sebela Ireland Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of Ireland ("SIL" or "Assignee"), located at 3rd Floor, West Wing, Adelaide Chambers, Peter Street, Dublin 8, Ireland. SINTL and SIL are individually a "Party" and collectively "Parties."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a certain Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement, effective July 30, 2019, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to, among other things, sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, as the successor of the business to which the mark pertains, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks (the "Marks") set forth on the attached Schedule I, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks set forth on Schedule I, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and any and all accounts, contract rights, warranties, litigation claims and rights, including the right to sue for and collect upon all claims for profits and damages as a result of past infringement, if any, and other general intangibles of Assignor related to any of the Marks.

Assignor further agrees that it shall on the date hereof and from time to time thereafter, at the request and expense of Assignee, perform or cause to be performed such acts and execute, acknowledge and deliver at the request of Assignee, such documents as may reasonably be required to evidence or effectuate the sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer and delivery to Assignee of the Marks or for the performance by Assignor of any of its obligations hereunder.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on their respective behalf, by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized, all as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Sebela International Limited By: ////////////////////////////////////	Sebela Ireland Limited
Name: KEVWY MXLZY	Name:
Title: C&O	Title:
Place of execution: Hamilton Bernauda	Place of execution:
Signed and sworn (or affirmed) to before me on (date)	Signed and sworn (or affirmed) to before me on (date)
By (Name): <u>Kevin Tasley</u>	By (Name):
Title:of ASSIGNOR Sebela International Limited	Title: of ASSIGNEE Sebela Ireland Limited
Being duly empowered and authorized to represent Assignor and sign this Assignment on its behalf.	Being duly empowered and authorized to represent Assignee and sign this Assignment on its behalf.
(seal) Signature Mnotary public	(seal)
Digitality Metally Public	Signature of notary public

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006720 FRAME: 0335

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on their respective behalf, by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized, all as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Sebela International Limited	Sebela Ireland Limited
By:	By: Will Company of the notice
Name:	Name JOHN DEUBNE
Title:	Title: DINECTOR
Place of execution:	Place of execution:
Signed and sworn (or affirmed) to before me on(date)	Signed and sworn (or affirmed) to before me on(date)
By (Name):	By (Name):
Title:of ASSIGNOR Sebela International Limited	Title: of ASSIGNEE Sebela Ireland Limited
Being duly empowered and authorized to represent Assignment on its behalf.	Being duly empowered and authorized to represent Assignee and sign this Assignment on its behalf.
(seal)	7. V
Signature of notary public	(seal)
	Signature of notary public

SCHEDULE I

Country	Mark	Seriel No.	Filing Oste	Registration No.	Registration Date
U.S.	ECPREP	87/553,486	8/2/2017		
Brazli	ECPREP	913244422	8/18/2017	913244422	1/2/2019
Canada	ECPREP	1,852,752	8/16/2017		
China	ECPREP	28688067	1/15/2018	28688067	12/7/2018
WiPO - International Registration	ECPREP	1374444	8/15/2017	1374444	8/15/2017
Tajikistan extension	ECPREP	1374444	8/15/2017		12
Mexico extension	ECPREP	1374444	8/15/2017		
Asmenia extension	ECPREP	1374444	8/15/2017	1374444	8/15/2017
Australia extension	ECPREP	1374444	8/15/2017	1374444	8/15/2017
Belarus extension	ECPREP	1374444	8/15/2017	1374444	8/15/2017
European Union extension	ECPREP	1374444	8/15/2017	1374444	8/15/2017
Iceland extension	ECPREP	1374444	8/15/2017	1374444	8/15/2017
india extension	ECPREP	1374444	8/15/2017	1374444	8/15/2017
Israel extension	ECPREP	1,374444	8/35/2017	1374444	8/15/2017
Japan extension	ECPREP	1374444	8/15/2017	1374444	8/15/2017
Korea extension	ECPREP	1378444	8/15/2017	1374444	8/15/2017
Liechtenstein extension	ECPREP	1374444	8/15/2017	1374444	8/15/2017
Macedonia extension	ECPREP	1374444	8/15/2017	1374444	8/15/2017
Monaco extension	ECPREP	1374444	8/15/2017	1374444	8/15/2017
Norway extension	ECPREP	1374444	8/15/2017	1374444	8/15/2017
Russia extension	ECPREP	1374444	8/15/2017	1374444	8/15/2017

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006720 FRAME: 0337

Execution Version

Trademark Assignment

•					
San Marino extension	ECPREP	1374444	8/15/2017	1374444	8/15/2017
Switzerland extension	ECPREP	1374444	8/15/2017	1374444	8/15/2017
Turkey extension	ECPREP	1374444	8/15/2017	1374444	8/15/2017
Turkmenistan extension	ECPREP	1374444	8/15/2017	1374484	8/25/2017
United Kingdom extension	ECPREP	1374444	8/15/2017	1374444	8/15/2017

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006720 FRAME: 0338